
-frqg Gfqe Canzrra llanla-4A
ECEE@

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Ref: ANf AR/EAUCTIoN/NAYIMITALDINESH(VADAND)/AUG-2024
'lo,
Mrs. Nayi Mital Dinesh(Vadand)(Borrower)
l20,Housing lloard,Anjar
Kachchh.Gujarat - 3701 l0

Also at
Mr. Dineshbhai Narasinhbhai Nayi (Co-Borrower)

22. Raghavnagar,Dabada

Anjar, Kutch, Gujarat- 3701 l0

Also at
Mrs. Nayi Mital Dinesh(Vadand)(Borrower)

Mr, Dineshbhai Narasinhbhai Nayi (Co-Borrower)

Plot No 84. Unit- I .Revenue Survey No 352,

Anjar. Kachchh- i70I I 0

law in force

Y.o

Ft
urs Iailh lu llv,
$qfl ?q/FoR ARA BANK

D OFFICER

The Housing Loan No.4546630000025 and other loan accounts ofthe Borrower, Mrs. Nayi Mital

DineshfVa"rtand)&Mr.DineshbhaiNarasinhbhaiNayi,slippedtoNPAasonlT.0l,2o24.
ihe undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitization And

Reconstructlon of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 (Act-S4 of 2 002) and

in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (L 2) read with Rule 3 of the security lnterest

(Enforcementj Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon the borrower Mrs. Nayi Mital

ilinesfr Uaaana)&Mr. Dineshbhai Narasinhbhai Nayi to repay the amount mentione.d in the notice

As you ,,'c aware, the borrower having failed to repay the amount'the undersigned on behalf of Canara

1,rnt nnj, Main llranchhave taken lymbolic posiession of the assets described in Schedule of

Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms oi Section i:1+1 of tn" subiect Act in connection with outstanding

dues payable by you to ourAn,arBranch of Canara Bank'

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets described in the Schedule of sale Notice.

Ilence, in teims oi ttr" provisions of the subiect Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending

the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale'

This is without preludice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other

Date: 05.08.2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

sub: Notice under Section 13(4) ofthe securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2OO2 read with Rule 8(6) of the security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

I-a n
ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

Canara Bank Anjar,Plot No 628, Ring Road,Anjar, Kutch-370110

E-mail: cb4546@canarabank.com; PH No :02835-2432421851LL849S0 /8238Of5706

Page 1 of 5



e-q n Gfqe Cana.ra Ela.nk *<A.

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERl'AKINGJ

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financi
(6) of the

al Assets
Secu ri ty

and Enforcemen
lnterest IEnforce

t of Security Interest Act, 2OO2 rcad with proviso to Rule I
ment) Rules, 2002

Notice is hercby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guat.antor (s)
that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Aniar Main Branch of the
canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "whatever there is" on 11,o9.2024.
for recovery of Rs. 23,08,966.27l- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Eight rhousand Nine Hundred
sixty six and rwent5r seven paisa only)as on zt,ol..zoz4 plui further interest and other
chargesthereondue to the AnjarBranch of Canara Bank,in all the loan accounts together of Mrs. Nayi
Mital Dinesh (Vadand)&Mr. Dineshbhai Narasinhbhai Nayi .

The reserve price will be Rs. 10,62,0o0/-(Rupees Ten Lakh sixty Two Thousand only) and thc
earnest money deposit will be Rs. 1,06,200/- (Rupees one Lakh six Thousand rwo Hundred
Only). The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before lD,Og,ZOZ4.

Details and full description ofthe property:
EMT of Residential House situated at plot No g4, unit- 1 ,Revenue Survey No. 352, Anjar, Kachchh_
370110 admeasuring 45.75 sq. mtr.

The Plot is bounded by

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refler the link ,,E-Auction,, provided in canaraBank's website (www.canarabank.com) oi ,ry contact senior Manager AniarBranch
Canarabank,Ph. No'02836-243 242/8238o15706/85i118495oduring office hourls on any working
dry.

North - 6.00 Mtrs Road
South - Plot no 99
East- Plot No.83
West - Plot No. 84, Unit-Z

Date: 05.08.2024
Place: Anlar

pi *an *+lron cl BANK

ntmodtu0 ED OFFICER

Ca nara Bank

Canara Bank Anjar,plot No 628, Ring Road,Anjar, Kutch_370110
E-mail: cb4546@canarabank.com; pH NO :02836_243 2lZ1951rrr*rr, /8238Ot5706

Page 2 of 6



€Fq;g1 €lid; Canara llank-=<A'
EEG@E

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THESALE NOTICE DATED O5,OA.2O?4

l. 1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank Anjar Branch

Plot No 528, Ring Road, Aniar, Kutch-370110

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)
Mrs. Nali Milal Dinesh(Vrtdand)(Borrowcr)
l20,Housing Board,Anjar

Kachchh,Gujarat - 3701 l0

Also at
Mr. Dineshbhai Narasinhbhai Nayi (Co-Borrower)

22. Raghavnagar.Dabada

Anjar, Kutch, Gujarat 3701l0

Also at

Mrs. Nayi Mital Dinesh(Vadand)(Borrower)

Mr. Dineshbhai Narasinhbhai Nayi (Co-Borrower)

Plot No 84. Unit-l,Rcvenuc Survcy No 352,

Anjar. Kachchh- 3701l0

.1. ]'otal liabilities as on 21.01.2024 :Rs. 23,08,966.27/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Eight

Thousand Nine Hundred sixty Six and Twenty Seven Paisa

only) plus further interest and other charges thereon due to
the Aniar Branch of Canara Banl! in all the loan accounts
together

[a) Mode of Auction:E-Auction

(b)DetailsofAuctionserviceprovider:M/sE-procurementTechnologiesLtd'(AuctionTiger)
il_ios, w"tt street - Ir, opp. orient club, Nr. Guiarat college, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad -

380006,cuiarat (lndia).; coniact person name- Mr. Ram Sharma; contact No. - 8OOOOZ3297,O79-

6813 6542/6869, 0926556282l / 1^A; e-mail id:

support(aauctiontiger.net.ramprasad(aauctiontiger'net"

[c) Date & Time of Auction: 11.09'2024Time 01'00PM - 03'00 PM

(cl) Place of Auction: Ahmedahad

5. Reserve Price:Rs. 10,62,000/' fRupees Ten Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Only)

6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/ bidding shall be only through "Online Electro

httrrs: /canarabat k.auctionti er'.netBidders are advised to

terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings

nic Bidding" through the website:
go through the website for detailed

Canara Bank Anjar,Plot No 628, Ring Road,Anjar, Kutch-370110

E-mail: cb4546@canarabank.com; PH NO :02836-243?421851'17A4950 /8238015706

Page 3 of 5



-JA=:r 
Gfqs (la.ara EBarrk€.

-d) EMD amount of loo/o of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favor of
Authorized officer, canara Bank, Anjar Branch oR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund
Transfer to credit of account of Canara BankAn.iar Branch, A/c Name: Canara llankAnjar BranchA/c,
No. 20927 2434, IFSC Code:CNRB0004S46 on or before10.09.20Z4

e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For detaiis with
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s E-procurement Technologies Ltd.
(Auction Tiger )B-705, walt street - II, opp. orient ctub, Nr. Guiaiat college, Ellis Bridge,
Ahmedabad - 380006,Gularat (lndia).; contact person name- Mr. Ram Shirma; contaclt No. -
aOOOO23297, 079-6A13 6842 / 6A69,09265562821/ tB,; e-mait id:
suoport(aauctiontiper.net,ramprasad@auctiontiger.net, .

0 After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the tollowing
documents/details on or before 10.09.2024, lot3o em to 0s,00 pM, to canara nant,anlarara ncrr, uy
hand or by email.

iJ Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowredgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on 05.Og.ZOZ4
between 10.O0 AM to 5.O0 PM.

cJ The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof However, successful bidder would have toproduce these documents in original to the Bank at ihe time of making payment of balance amount of
25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.

ivlBidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://canarabank.auctiontiger.netand
get their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder tn.y ,*it ontin" t..lni,1g un E- auctionfrom the service provider M/s E'procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tigeilu-zos, wattstreet - u, opp. orient crub, Nr. Guiarat college, Eriis Bridge, Ahmedabad -iaoooo,culr"rt
(llaj"t, Contact person name- Mr. Ram Shirma; Contact No. - AOOOOZ3Z}T, 079-68136442 / 6a69,o9265562a21/ la; e-mail id: suDport@auctiontiser.net,ramorasad(oauctiontler.net 

.

hJ EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry anyinterest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers inmultiplies of Rs. 10,000.00 as incremental value. The bidJer who submirs the highest bid fabove theReserve price) on closure of 'online' auction shall be dJared as successful bidder. sale shall be

Canara Bank Anjar,plot No 628, Ring Road,Anjar, Kutch_370110
E-mail: cb4546@canarabank.com; pH No :02836_243 242/AS7t7B4gSO /gl38ot5706

PaBe 4 of 5



(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINC)

confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subiect to confirmation of the same by the secured
creditor.

j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25o/o of the sale price [inclusive of EMD already paid),

immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the

date o[ confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price,

the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property
shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fiftylacs) and above, the successful bidder will
have to deduct TDS at the rate lo/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by

the successful bidder only.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-

auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-

auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Anjar Main branch, who as a facilitating center,

shall make necessary arrangements.

o) For further details contact Manager, Canara Bank,Anjar Main Branch (Ph

N o.8238015706/85111849 50) e-mail id: cb4546@canaraban k.com; the service provider M/s E-

procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger ) B-705, Wall street - lI, opp. orient club, Nr'

Guiarat college, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380006,Guiarat (lndia).; contact person name- Mr.

Ramsharma;contactNo.-AO00O23297,079-6A136A4216869,O926556282L/18,;e-mailid:
sr,l pport@auctiol)tiger.net,ra mprasad(aauctiontiger'net'

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither

Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure [lnternet failure,
power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such

contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such

as baJk -up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such

situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

rii +ro *+lrOR CnM NK

Place:An jar
l)ate: 05.08.2024

nfqnxkfu
OFFICER

Cana ank

Canara Bank Anjar,Plot No 628, Ring Road,Anjar, Kutch-370110

E-mail: cb4546@canarabank.com:PH No :02836-243242/85111'84950/8238015706

Page 5 of 6

Carrara. EBank<A'

_-]



eq31 Gfu Canara Elarrk <a!
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

FORMAT FOR UPTOADING DETAIIS OF PROPERTIES IN CORPORATE WEBSITE PUT FOR SAtE UNDER E-AUCTION
(ATONG WITH THE SAI.E NOTICE IN PDF FORMAT)

Property Type: Residential

Name of Title holder: Mrs. Nayi Mital Dinesh (Vadand)

Property Details:EMT of Residential House situated at plot No 84, Unit- 1

,Revenue Survey No. 352, An.iar, Kachch h- 370110 admeasuring 4S.75 sq

mtr.

Bounded bv:

North - 6.00 Mtrs Road

South - Plot no 99

East- Plot No.83

West - Plot No. 84, Unit-2

Reserve Price: Rs. 10,62,000 /-

Date of E-Auction: 1.7.09,2024

EMD amount: Rs. 1,06,200/- to be deposited on or before 10.09.2024

Branch email id: cb4546@canarabank.com

Branch Manager Contact no.82380 j.5706

RO Nodal Officer's Contact no.- 8511184950

E-Auction Website: httos :/ /canarabank.auctionti er.net

PHOTO OF THE PROPERTY

Canara Bank Anjar,plot No 628, Ring Road,Anjar, Kutch_370110
E-mail: cb4546@canara bank.com; pH NO :02836-243 242/BSt71,B41SO /823g075706

Page 6 of 5

I l

a i

I k*
ir --n--.3 I


